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 組別：長期照護組 Division of Long-Term Care 

 畢業總學分：34學分                                           校課程委員會通過次別：1124 

 Credits of Graduation：34              Approved in the 1124 University Curriculum Committee meeting 
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ersity
 

R
eq

u
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碩士論文 Master’s Thesis 

二 

2 nd 

上 

1 st 
3

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
 

二 

2 nd 

下 

2 nd 
3

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
 

必
修1

4

學
分 

(1
4

) R
eq

u
ired

 C
red

its 

研究法 Research Methods 
一 

1 st 

上 

1 st 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 

 

健康照護體系 Healthcare System 
一 

1 st 

上 

1 st 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

組織理論與管理 
Theories of 
Organization and 
Management 

一 

1 st 

上 

1 st 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

資料處理與統計 
Data Management 
and Statistics 

一 

1 st 

上 

1 st 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

高等生物統計學 
Advanced 
Biostatistics 

一 

1 st 

下 

2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

長期照顧 Long-Term Care 
一 

1 st 

下 

2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

論文專題討論（一） Thesis Seminar I 
一 

1 st 

上 

1 st 
1

 
1

 
0

 
0

 
 

論文專題討論（二） Thesis Seminar II 
二 

2 nd 

上 

1 st 
1

 
1

 
0

 
0

 
 

選
修1

4

學
分 

(1
4

) E
lectiv

e C
red

its  

老年營養學 Geriatric Nutrition 
一 

1 st 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

老人學 Gerontology 
一 

1 st 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

老人住宅空間 
Senior Housing 
Design 

二 

2 nd 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

失智症長期照顧專論 
Dementia in 
Long-Term Care 

二 

2 nd 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

社區式長期照顧 
Community-Based 
Long-Term Care 

二 

2 nd 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

長期照顧聽語溝通障

礙 

Acoustic and 
Communication 
Disorder in 
Long-term Care 

二 

2 nd 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

照顧管理與照護計畫 
Care Management 
and Care Plan 

二 

2 nd 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 



長期照顧復能 
Long-Term Care 
Rehabilitation 

二 

2 nd 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

長期照顧政策與保險 
Long-Term Care 
Policy and Insurance 

一 

1 st 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

長期照顧機構管理 
Long-Term Care 
Institution 
Management 

一 

1 st 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

長期照顧品質管理 
Long-Term Care 
Quality 
Management 

一 

1 st 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

長期照顧與健康管理

實務 

Long-Term Care 
and Healthcare 
Management Issues 

一 

1 st 

下 

2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

老人健康風險評估與

管理 
Geriatric assessment 
and management 

一 

1 st 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

健康暨高齡友善城市 
Healthy Cities and 
Age -Friendly Cities 

二 

2 nd 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

另類醫療與健康照護

專論 

Complementary 
Alternative 
Medicine and 
Healthcare 

二 

2 nd 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

高齡運動健康促進 
Exercise and Health 
Promotion for Older 
Adults 

一 

1 st 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

質化研究方法 
Qualitative Research 
Methodology 

一 

1 st 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

資料庫分析 Dataset Analysis 
一 

1 st 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

流行病學 Epidemiology 
二 

2 nd 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

學術論文寫作 Academic Writing 
二 

2 nd 

上或下 

1 st or 2 nd 
2

 
2

 
0

 
0

 
 

 

備註： 

一、畢業學分數 34學分，含校定必修 6學分，必修 14學分，選修 14學分(可跨組選修)。 

Graduation requirement: 34 credits (including 6 credits of University Required Courses, 14 credits of 

Required Courses, and 14 credits of Elective Courses (Interdisciplinary Elective). 

二、學生可至校內其他學系選修課程，修習通過的學分至多可認列為畢業學分數共 6學分，惟應事先提出

申請。 

Students may take elective courses from other departments of the university. A maximum of 6 credits from 

successfully completed courses can be counted toward the total graduation credits, but prior approval must 

be obtained. 

三、學生需透過「臺灣學術倫理教育資源中心」線上平台修習指定課程 6小時，並於課程總測驗成績

達及格標準，始得申請學位考試。 

Students are required to complete designated courses totaling 6 hours through the online platform of the 

Center for Taiwan Academic Research Ethics Education and achieve a passing grade on the final course 

examination before they can apply for the degree examination. 

 

系所主管簽章： 學院院長簽章： 

 

 

 


